
May 26th, 2019 Schedule

  
9:30 am Registration Opens 
10:00 am Back gate opens 
10:30 am Youth Hornet Practice
10:45 am  Legend Practice
11:00 am Hornet Practice
11:15 am Super Stock Figure 8 Practice
11:30 am V8 Extreme Practice
11:45 am  Mini Bump to Pass Practice
Noon  Youth Hornet Practice
12:10 pm Legend Practice
12:20 pm Hornet Practice
12:30 pm Super Stock Figure 8 Practice
12:40 pm V8 Extreme Practice
12:50 pm Mini Bump to Pass Practice
1:00pm Bus Practice 
1:25 pm  Track Cold
1:45 pm  Qualifying Order
  Youth Hornet (3 Laps Euro) 
  Legend ( 1 Lap)
  Hornet (3 Laps Euro)
  Super Stock Figure 8 (1 Lap)
Youth Hornet Drivers have your car staged at reentry by 2:45 pm for heat races
  
2:45 pm  Pit Meeting 
3:00 pm Heat Races 
  Youth Hornet   (6 Laps)
  Legend   (8 Laps)
  Hornet    (8 Laps)
  Super Stock Figure 8  (8 Laps)
  V8 Extreme   (8 Laps)
  Mini Bump to Pass  (8 Laps)
  Hornet B Main  (20 laps) 
5:00 pm Start Main Events
  
5:55 pm  Opening Ceremonies
  Finish Main Events
  Main Events 
  Youth Hornet   ( 20 Laps or 15 minutes )
  Super Stock Figure 8  ( 30 Laps or 25 minutes )
  Hornet    ( 30 Laps or 25 minutes )
  V8 Extreme Main  (15 laps or 15 minutes)
  Legend   ( 40 laps or 30 minutes )
  Bus Race   
  Mini Bump to Pass   
  Boat Race
  Truck Demo (best appearing during setup of derby) 
  Fireworks    (10:00 pm or at the conclusion of the Truck Demo)

     Schedule subject to change
 
  
  
  
  


